Membership Dues Structure 2018-2019

CATEGORY 1

For those faculty whose teaching assignment

is more than 60% of normal assignment except for
faculty employed as pre-school, head start, and child care
teachers whose salaries are less than the minimum
teachers salary for the district in which they are employed.

CATEGORY 24

For those faculty whose feaching

assignment is greater than 1/3 but not more than
90% of a normal assignment.

CATEGORY 2B

For those faculty whose teaching assignment

Is greater then 50% but not more then 0% of a normal
assignment, or faculty employed as a pre-school, head
start or child care teachers whose salary in the district in
which they are employed is less than the minimum salary
paid regular teachers in such district.

CATEGORY 3A

For those faculty whose teaching assignment
Is 25% or less then a normal assignment.

For those faculty on a unpaid leave of absence

CATEGORY 3B

For those faculty whose teaching assignment

Is greater than 25% but not more then 1/3 of a normal
assignment or those faculty employed in private higher
educational institutions or the University of California
for whom no representation by the Association in

Chapter Dues
CTA Dues
NEA Dues
Total
Monthly

Chapter Dues
CTA Dues
NEA Dues
Total
Monthly

Chapter Dues
CTA Dues
NEA Due
Total
Monthly

Chapter Dues
CTA Dues
NEA Dues
Total
Monthly

Chapter Dues
CTA Dues
NEA Dues
Total
Monthly

employer-employee relations exists or is immediately contemplated.

CATEGORY 4

For those adult education and community college employees

employed only on a part-time or hourly basis

CTA dues at each category includes a $20 Voluntary Dues Contribution to support CTA advocacy and the CTA

Chapter Dues
CTA Dues
NEA Dues
Total
Monthly

$ 228.70
$ 700.00
§ 192.00
$1,120.70
$ 112,07

$ 11440
$ 360.00
$ 107.50
$ 581.90
$ 58.19

$ 114.40
$ 360.00
$ 192.00
$ 666.40
$ 66.64

$ 74.60
$ 190.00
$ 6550
$ 330.10
§ 3301

$ 7460
$ 190.00
$ 107.50
$ 37210
$ 1.2

00.00
$ 88.00
$ 6550
$ 153.50
$ 1535

Foundation for Teaching and Leaming. Members not wishing to contribute may request a refund.



