Membership Dues Structure 2018-2019

<u>CATEGORY 1</u> For those faculty whose teaching assignment is <u>more than 60%</u> of normal assignment except for faculty employed as pre-school, head start, and child care teachers whose salaries are less than the minimum	Chapter Dues CTA Dues NEA Dues Total	\$ 228.70 \$ 700.00 \$ <u>192.00</u> \$1,120.70
teachers salary for the district in which they are employed. <u>CATEGORY 2A</u> For those faculty whose teaching assignment is greater than 1/3 but not more than <u>50% of a normal assignment</u> .	Monthly Chapter Dues CTA Dues NEA Dues	\$ 112.07 \$ 114.40 \$ 360.00 \$ 107.50
CATEGORY 2B	Total Monthly	\$ 581.90 \$ 58.19
For those faculty whose teaching assignment Is greater then 50% but not more then 60% of a normal assignment, or faculty employed as a pre-school, head start or child care teachers whose salary in the district in which they are employed is less than the minimum salary paid regular teachers in such district.	Chapter Dues CTA Dues NEA Due Total Monthiy	\$ 114.40 \$ 360.00 \$ <u>192.00</u> \$ 666.40 \$ 66.64
<u>CATEGORY 3A</u> For those faculty whose teaching assignment Is <u>25% or less</u> then a normal assignment. For those faculty on a unpaid leave of absence	Chapter Dues CTA Dues NEA Dues Total Monthly	\$ 74.60 \$ 190.00 <u>\$ 65.50</u> \$ 330.10 \$ 33.01
<u>CATEGORY 3B</u> For those faculty whose teaching assignment Is greater than 25% but not more then 1/3 of a normal assignment or those faculty employed in private higher educational institutions or the University of California for whom no representation by the Association in employer-employee relations exists or is immediately contemplate	Chapter Dues CTA Dues NEA Dues Total Monthly ed.	\$ 74.60 \$ 190.00 \$ <u>107.50</u> \$ 372.10 \$ 37.21
<u>CATEGORY 4</u> For those adult education and community college employees employed only on a part-time or hourly basis	Chapter Dues CTA Dues NEA Dues Total Monthly	00.00 \$ 88.00 \$ <u>65.50</u> \$ 153.50 \$ 15.35

CTA dues at each category includes a \$20 Voluntary Dues Contribution to support CTA advocacy and the CTA Foundation for Teaching and Learning. Members not wishing to contribute may request a refund.